Late Laxmibai DeshmukhShikshan Prasarak Mandal's



# Late Laxmibai Deshmukh Mahila Mahavidyalaya

Parli-Vaijnath-431515, Dist.Beed

Arts, Commerce & Science

NAAC ACCREDITATED, STATUS 'B'

Mob.9423714214

Prin.Dr.L.S.Munde

Outword No.

Date: 09 / 03 / 202 |

#### MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

Between

Late Laxmibai Deshmukh Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Parli Vaijanath, Dist., Beed, Maharashtra, 431515 India

Represented by Dr. Vivekanand B. Kawade AND

Dnyanopasak Shikshan Mandals

Arts, Commerce and Science College, Jintur, Dist. Parbhani Maharashtra Represented by Dr. Shyam K. Gore

This Memorandum of Understanding is intended to promote cooperation between the Department of Electronics, Dnyanopasak Shikshan Mandals ACS College, Jintur, and the Department of Physics, the Late Laxmibai Deshmukh Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Parli Vaijanath,. The Faculty Dr. Shyam Khobraji Gore and Dr. Vivekanand B. Kawade, recognizing the benefits to their respective colleges from the establishment of institutional links, hereby agree to enter into this agreement for the following purpose.

#### 1. PURPOSE OF AGREEMENT

This agreement aims to develop academic and educational cooperation, establish a collaborative program between the two colleges and cooperate in their mutual interest for a range of higher educational activities.

#### 2. AREAS OF COOPERATION

Subject to the availability of funds, resources, and approval of the authorized representatives or Heads of the Institute of the Dnyanopasak Shikshan Mandals Arts, Commerce and Science College, Jintur and Late Laxmibai Deshmukh Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Parli Vaijanath, both institutions agree to develop the following collaborative activities:

- Conducting joint research and development project. Exchange of researchers and students.
- Cooperation in individual projects.
- Organization of lectures, symposia, international meetings, conferences and workshops.
- Exchange of information, teaching materials, technological and scientific publications.
- Providing opportunities for professors and researchers to give lectures.
- Search for opportunities to collaborate in the future.
- To share Laboratory facilities.







## Late Laxmibai Deshmukh Mahila Mahavidyalaya

Parli-Vaijnath-431515, Dist.Beed

Arts, Commerce & Science

NAAC ACCREDITATED, STATUS 'B'

Mob.9423714214

Prin.Dr.L.S.Munde

### Outword NPLEMENTATION

Date: 09/03/2021

All programs or activities implemented under the terms of this Memorandum of Understanding shall be mutually agreed upon in writing, including the necessary budget for the program of activity as the need may arise.

Each of the participating institutions shall be fully responsible financially for the activities carried out under its direction or by its staff, except as otherwise agreed by the parties.

The parties will designate one officer each who will develop and coordinate specific programs or activities between them.

#### 4. INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Intellectual property rights of work carried out at each partner institution shall normally vest with the respective institution.

#### 5. DURATION AND RENEWAL OF AGREEMENT

This Memorandum of Understanding will become effective immediately after signature by the representatives of both Dnyanopasak Shikshan Mandals Arts, Commerce and Science College, Jintur and Late Laxmibai Deshmukh Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Parli Vaijanath for a period of Two Years and is subject to revision of modification by mutual agreement

#### 6. AMENDMENTS

This Memorandum of Understanding may be amended by a written agreement signed by the representatives of both colleges.

In the event of any unforeseen incident during collaborative activities in either country both colleges agree to negotiate a mutually acceptable solution.

Should any disagreement arise from this Agreement's application, interpretation, or implementation, the college shall exercise its best efforts to negotiate their differences.

#### 7. APPROVAL

In agreement with the above terms of participation, the authorized representatives of the Dnyanopask Shikshan Mandals, Arts, Commerce, and Science College, Jintur and the Late Laximbar Deshmukh Mahila Mahavidyalaya. Parli Vaijanath, hereby affix signatures.

Date

For: 09/03/2021

Principal,

Dnyanopasak Shikshan Mandals

Arts, Commerce and Science,

College Jintur.

I/C PRINCIPAL
Dnyanopasak Shikshan Mandal's
Arts, Commerce & Science College
Jintur Dist.Parbhani

Witnesses

For: 00/03/2021

e

Principal,

Laxmibai Deshmukh Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Parli Vaijanath.

PRINCLPAL

Lt. L. D. Mahila Mahavidyalaya

Parli-Vaijnath, Dist, Beed, Head,Dept, of Physics Late Laxiabai Deshmukh Mahila Mahavidyalaya Parli Vasnoth, Dist, Bead





### MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN



Shri Shivaji Shikshan Prasarak Mandal, Barshi's Karmaveer Mamasaheb Jagdale Mahavidyalaya, Washi Tal Washi Dist.- Osmanabad (Maharashtra) 413 503 Late L. D. Shikshan Prasarak Mandal Parali Vaijanath's Late Laxmibai Deshmukh Mahila Arts, Science and Commerce College, Parali (V). Tq. Parali Dist. Beed (Maharashtra) 411515

(Affiliated - Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Marathwada University, Aurangabad (Maharashtra)

(Affiliated - Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Marathwada University, Aurangabad (Maharashtra)

Dr. Ravindra Venkatrao Kathare Associate Professor & Head Department of Physics, Karmaveer Mamasaheb Jagdale Mahavidyalaya, Washi Dr. Vivekanand Baburao Kawade
Associate Professor & Head
Department of Physics,
Late Laxmibai Deshmukh Mahila Arts, Science
and Commerce College.
Parali (V).

#### \* ARTICLE - I

The subject at present Memorandum of Understanding is the establishment of a scientifically and educational cooperation between Dr. R. V. Kathare, Associate Professor & Head, Department of Physics, Karmaveer Mamasaheb Jagdale Mahavidyalaya, Washi Tq. Washi Dist,- Osmanabad, (Affiliated to Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Marathwada University, Aurangabad) and Dr. V. B. Kawade, Associate Professor & Head Department of Physics, Late Laxmibai Deshmukh Mahila Arts, Science and Commerce College. Parali (Affiliated to Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Marathwada University, Aurangabad)

#### \* ARTICLE - II

Both Sides shall endeavor to favor as far as scientific & educational means allow them -

- 1. Exchange of research ideas and methodology.
- 2. Exchange of research materials and scientific information.
- 3. Access of various characterization instruments, if available any one side.
- 4. Other forms of cooperation made by mutual agreements.
- 5. Faculty exchange for academic excellence.

### ❖ ARTICLE - III

This memorandum of understanding shall become effective from the date of its signing by the representatives of both institutions and shall remain in effect for 05 (Five) years, and can be extended by the written mutual consents. Either side may terminate this agreement at any time by giving a written notice in three months' advance to other side.

Date - 17/08/2018



Dr. Vivekanand Baburao Kawade
Associate Professor & Head
Department of Physics,
Late Laxmibai Deshmukh Mahila Arts, Science and
Commerce College. Parali (V).
(Maharashtra)

Dr. Ravindra Venkatrao Kathare
Associate Professor & Head
Department of Physics,
Karmaveer Mamasaheb Jagdale Mahavidyalaya, Washi
Tq. Washi. Dist.- Osmanabad
(Maharashtra)

